
Landesmeisterschaft NDSB-Auflage 2019
am 14.09.2019     in Kellinghusen DV-System DAVID21+

Ergebnisliste Mannschaft 9.10.74

Luftgewehr-Auflage NDSB Senioren III Seite: 1

Stand: 14.09.2019 16:13 Uhr Gesamt

1 OH 008327Schwartauer SchG M.I. 940,6 Ringen

8302 Oellrich, Eberhard 316,8
8303 Petersen, Werner 311,8
8304 Nehmert, Horst 312,0

2 SL 003127SchV Tarp 932,5 Ringen

8026 Heydemann, Gert 316,2
8027 Hirschbeck, Ernst 310,4
8022 Probst, Helmut 305,9

3 PI 013453SchV Rellingen I 932,3 Ringen

8538 Brandt, Heino 309,5
8539 Hatje, Helmut 311,0
8540 Larsen, Gerhard 311,8

4 KI 005241Alte Gaardener Gilde 926,7 Ringen

8123 Banditt, Jan 309,4
8122 Laser-Glasenapp, Klaus-Peter 308,7
8121 Wörpel, Gerd 308,6

5 IZ 014476MSC Siethwende M.I. 926,7 Ringen

8584 Pethahn, Günter 313,7
8585 Scheel, Rüdiger 303,1
8586 Thormählen, Ulrich 309,9

6 RZ 011405SchV Breitenfelde I 920,5 Ringen

8430 Grader, Herbert 309,0
8432 Graf, Peter 308,1
8436 Wirschal, Anton 303,4

7 PL 007294TSV Schönberg -Schützenabteilung- 919,5 Ringen

8240 Budwill, Manfred 302,9
8239 Heller, Kurt 306,1
8238 Stoltenberg, Gerd 310,5
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8 HE 015501SchG Burg I 915,6 Ringen

8618 Ehlers, Walter 298,3
8623 Strate, Gerd 312,3
8617 Skeip, Klaus-Dieter 305,0

9 IZ 014476MSC Siethwende M.II. 913,1 Ringen

8588 Klann, Eckehard 304,3
8590 Schlüter, Gerd 305,9
8591 Moeller, Hans-Peter 302,9

10 SL 003114Handewitter SchG 910,5 Ringen

8008 Schulz, Siegfried 299,5
8003 Juritsch, Reinhart 310,6
8002 Kratzel, Horst 300,4

11 SL 003159SpSch Süderstapel 907,5 Ringen

8035 Bartscherer, Werner 297,0
8034 Grage, Dieter 300,8
8033 Meyer, Hermann 309,7

12 KI 005243Elmschenhagener BG 907,1 Ringen

8125 Frank, Werner 306,0
8127 Kuhl, Jürgen 304,3
8128 Ott, Hans-Jürgen 296,8

13 PL 007287SGem Hohenfelde Schützensparte 903,0 Ringen

8218 Klingbeil, Klaus 296,3
8220 Lau, Jürgen 296,6
8219 Thiel, Lothar 310,1

14 HL 010380Lübecker SpSch 875,2 Ringen

8406 Wittemann, Reinhard 261,2
8408 Ohst, Peter 307,3
8407 Vorwallner, Arno 306,7

15 OH 008323SchV 64 Großenbrode M.I. 620,4 Ringen

8281 Gülck, Jasper 0,0
8280 Wagner, Wolfgang 313,5
8277 Ewers, Jan 306,9

16 SE 009346Boostedter SchG I 618,9 Ringen

8322 Elster, Lothar 310,4
8321 Staack, Klaus 0,0
8320 Welz, Klaus 308,5
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17 SL 003127SchV Tarp 618,8 Ringen

8025 Delfs, Rudolf 310,2
8024 Jürgensen, Hans-Christian 308,6
8021 König, Heinz 0,0

18 RD 004594SpFreizeitC Ottendorf 617,8 Ringen

8110 Exner, Thomas 311,1
8111 Nowacki, Peter 0,0
8112 Hidde, Werner 306,7

19 NM 006266SchV Neumünster 2 613,7 Ringen

8168 Lensch, Norbert 301,5
8167 Nietzschellack, Egbert 0,0
8166 Stange, Werner 312,2

20 IZ 014481Lola Sportschützen M.I. 609,7 Ringen

8599 Danner, Rolf 0,0
8598 Hein, Reimer 303,1
8597 Holdorf, Herbert 306,6

21 OH 008324SchV Malente M.I. 604,8 Ringen

8290 Machalke, Hans-Jürgen 0,0
8294 Speth, Karl-Heinz 296,3
8295 Ayszoll, Wolfgang 308,5

22 RZ 011413VfL Schönberg I 310,4 Ringen

8451 Brokmann, Gerd 310,4
8452 Brüggmann, Franz 0,0
8453 Westphal, Gerhard 0,0



Landesmeisterschaft NDSB-Auflage 2019
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Ergebnisliste Einzel 9.10.74

Luftgewehr-Auflage NDSB Senioren III Seite: 1

Stand: 14.09.2019 16:13 Uhr 1.S 2.S 3.S Gesamt

1 8150 Weinreich, Peter KI 00... SchV Hubertus Kiel 105,9 104,9 105,4 316,2

2 8623 Strate, Gerd HE 0... SchG Burg I 104,5 102,8 105,0 312,3

3 8540 Larsen, Gerhard PI 01... SchV Rellingen I 104,7 103,6 103,5 311,8

4 8149 Mund, Karl-Heinz KI 00... SchV Hubertus Kiel 103,9 104,1 103,3 311,3

5 8025 Delfs, Rudolf SL 00... SchV Tarp 102,9 102,4 104,9 310,2

6 8219 Thiel, Lothar PL 00... SGem Hohenfelde Schützensparte 102,4 102,7 105,0 310,1

7 8586 Thormählen, Ulrich IZ 01... MSC Siethwende M.I. 103,6 103,6 102,7 309,9

8 8466 Ramcke, Reinhard OD 0... Sülfelder SchG 103,6 102,2 103,7 309,5

9 8039 Knutzen, Werner SL 00... SchGruppe im SV Hollingstedt 102,6 104,4 101,7 308,7
10 8320 Welz, Klaus SE 0... Boostedter SchG I 101,0 103,6 103,9 308,5
11 8295 Ayszoll, Wolfgang OH 0... SchV Malente M.I. 103,6 102,9 102,0 308,5
12 8468 Sietz, Claus OD 0... Ahrensburger SchG 101,9 102,3 104,1 308,3
13 8408 Ohst, Peter HL 01...Lübecker SpSch 101,4 103,2 102,7 307,3
14 8277 Ewers, Jan OH 0... SchV 64 Großenbrode M.I. 102,5 103,8 100,6 306,9
15 8558 Schmidtke, Peter PI 01... SchV Tornesch 101,8 102,4 102,6 306,8
16 8597 Holdorf, Herbert IZ 01... Lola Sportschützen M.I. 104,0 100,7 101,9 306,6
17 8604 Schmidt, Gerd-Volker IZ 01... Lola Sportschützen 102,3 103,0 101,0 306,3
18 8274 Jürgensen, Bernhard OH 0... SchB Glasau-Sarau 101,6 101,8 102,6 306,0
19 8580 Rogge, Fritz IZ 01... Kellinghusener SchG 99,7 102,9 103,2 305,8
20 8617 Skeip, Klaus-Dieter HE 0... SchG Burg I 100,7 102,0 102,3 305,0
21 8508 Grigo, Siegfried PI 01... Elmshorner SchG 99,1 104,3 101,0 304,4
22 8085 Kröger, Gerhard RD 0... SSC Fockbek 101,7 102,4 100,0 304,1
23 8645 Preuß, Karl-Heinz HE 0... TSV Büsum I 99,6 101,7 102,1 303,4
24 8467 Ammermann, Fred OD 0... Ahrensburger SchG 100,2 102,7 100,5 303,4
25 8034 Grage, Dieter SL 00... SpSch Süderstapel 97,8 102,0 101,0 300,8
26 8342 Wrobel, Lutz SE 0... SchGem Norderstedt 101,6 99,0 98,9 299,5
27 8356 Schmidt, Arthur SE 0... SpSch Quaal 100,7 96,6 101,8 299,1
28 8657 Müller, Erich HE 0... SchV Krempel 98,6 98,3 100,9 297,8
29 8388 Lüdemann, Hubert SE 0... SchG Goldener Hahn 98,2 98,9 100,4 297,5
30 8035 Bartscherer, Werner SL 00... SpSch Süderstapel 98,5 97,6 100,9 297,0
31 8218 Klingbeil, Klaus PL 00... SGem Hohenfelde Schützensparte 97,6 98,6 100,1 296,3
32 8532 Cords, Jürgen PI 01... SchBrSch Kl.Nordende-Lieth 96,5 100,9 98,3 295,7
33 8507 Kasten, Hans-Joachim PI 01... Elmshorner SchG 94,2 99,2 101,2 294,6
34 8442 Schröder, Wilfried RZ 0... SchV Linau IV 101,0 92,3 100,1 293,4
35 8662 Kollhorst, Erwin NF 0... Gardinger SchV 94,0 93,9 86,1 274,0
36 8406 Wittemann, Reinhard HL 01...Lübecker SpSch 91,1 94,3 75,8 261,2
na 8545 Bruhn, Klaus-Jürgen PI 01... SchV Quickborn-Renzel 0,0
na 8452 Brüggmann, Franz RZ 0... VfL Schönberg I 0,0
na 8279 Kollenberg, Rolf OH 0... SchV 64 Großenbrode 0,0
na 8190 Kretschmer, Wolfgang PL 00... Preetzer TSV 0,0
na 8225 Nüser, Gerd PL 00... TSV Hessenstein 0,0
na 8263 Schuster, Joachim Peter OH 0... Scharbeutzer SchV 0,0
na 8275 Schächinger, Manfred OH 0... SchV 64 Großenbrode 0,0
na 8321 Staack, Klaus SE 0... Boostedter SchG I 0,0
na 8651 Staatz, Wilhelm HE 0... TSV Elpersbüttel-Eesch 0,0
na 8231 Struck, Harald PL 00... TSV Lütjenburg 0,0
na 8453 Westphal, Gerhard RZ 0... VfL Schönberg I 0,0
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